## LOCATION AND HOURS OF POLLING PLACE

Notice is hereby given that there will be a **SPRING ELECTION** in the City of Tomah on Tuesday, April 4, 2023 for the **Justice of the Supreme Court, Court of Appeals Judge, Tomah Area School District, Alderperson, and State and School District Referendum.** 

All Polling Places for the City of Tomah will be at the City of Tomah Municipal Center Fire Station, 819 Superior Ave, Tomah, WI 54660.

## ALL POLLING PLACES WILL OPEN AT 7:00 A.M. AND WILL CLOSE AT 8:00 P.M. and are accessible to elderly and disabled persons.

## Notice of Meeting of MBOC to Process Rehabilitated Provisional Ballots

If provisional ballots have been issued and are subsequently cured by the voter before 4:00 p.m. on the Friday after the election, the MBOC must meet no later than the following Monday at 9:00 a.m. to process the cured provisional ballots. This is a public meeting and requires applicable notice.

If you have any questions concerning your polling place, contact Municipal Clerk Rebecca Weyer, Tomah Municipal Building, 819 Superior Avenue, Tomah, WI 54660 Monday-Friday 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. excluding holidays. Telephone: (608) 374-7426 or email: <a href="mailto:rweyer@tomahwi.gov">rweyer@tomahwi.gov</a>

Rebecca Weyer City Clerk, City of Tomah